# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI31326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (RELEASES RF 044952/0079)
SEQUENCE:	6

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as collateral agent	02/13/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	FIRE RESEARCH CORP.
Street Address:	25 Southern Blvd
City:	Nesconset
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11767

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6085586
Patent Number:	6766863
Patent Number:	6886639
Patent Number:	7318483
Patent Number:	7614455
Patent Number:	8103366
Patent Number:	8344556
Patent Number:	7997348
Patent Number:	8789614
Patent Number:	8297369
Patent Number:	8511395
Patent Number:	9149671
Patent Number:	9126066
Patent Number:	D642135
Patent Number:	D643377
PCT Number:	US1151049

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7147558290

PATENT REEL: 066612 FRAME: 0304

508391507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7145401235

**Email:** ipdocket@lw.com,anna.kwan@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kwan Kwan

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-1387
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Kwan
SIGNATURE:	Anna Kwan
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Patent Release - Fire Research 1L [Executed]#page1.tif source=Patent Release - Fire Research 1L [Executed]#page2.tif source=Patent Release - Fire Research 1L [Executed]#page3.tif source=Patent Release - Fire Research 1L [Executed]#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of February 13, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of FIRE RESEARCH CORP., a New York corporation (the "Pledgor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Patent Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (First Lien) by and among the Pledgor, the Collateral Agent, and certain other parties, dated as of February 1, 2018 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Pledgor executed and delivered a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of February 1, 2018 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 16, 2018 at Reel/Frame 044952/0079;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Pledgor assigned and pledged to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) any and all patents and patent applications, including those listed on Schedule I; (ii) all inventions claimed therein; (iii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations in part thereof; (iv) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments then or thereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements or other violations thereof; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements and other violations thereof; and (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing; but excluding any Excluded Assets (collectively, the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested the Collateral Agent to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to the Pledgor any right, title or interest it may have in the Patent Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Pledgor, and any successor to the Pledgor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Patent Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\128325177.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

Nam

ame: 🧷 ,

Title:

[Signature Page -Release of First Lien Security Interest in Patents]

# SCHEDULE I

### Patents Owned by Fire Research Corp.

# U.S. Patent Registrations

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
FLOW METER SYSTEM WITH	6,085,586	07/11/2000
REMOTE DISPLAYS FOR EACH		
DISCHARGE		
FIRE FIGHTING FOAM INJECTION	6,766,863	07/27/2004
SYSTEM WITH AUTO-START		
FEATURE		
HIGH FLOW FOAM SYSTEM FOR	6,886,639	05/03/2005
FIRE FIGHTING APPLICATIONS		
FIRE FIGHTING FOAM INJECTION	7,318,483	01/15/2008
SYSTEM WITH AUTO-START		
FEATURE		
FIRE FIGHTING FOAM INJECTION	7,614,455	11/10/2009
SYSTEM WITH AUTO-START		
FEATURE		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	8,103,366	01/24/2012
INSTALLING A FOAM		
PROPORTIONING SYSTEM IN		
EXISTING FIRE FIGHTING		
EQUIPMENT		
FOAM PROPORTIONING SYSTEM	8,344,556	01/01/2013
WITH SOLID STATE CONTACTOR		1
FOAM PROPORTIONING SYSTEM	7,997,348	08/16/2011
WITH LOW-END CONTROLLER		
ULTRA- HIGH PRESSURE FIRE-	8,789,614	7/29/2014
FIGHTING SYSTEM	0.007.040	10/00/0010
FIRE-EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM	8,297,369	10/30/2012
WITH SERVO MOTOR-DRIVEN		
FOAM PUMP	0.611.206	00/00/0012
REDUNDANT STATIONARY FIRE	8,511,395	08/20/2013
FIGHTING SYSTEM AND METHOD	0.140.671	10///2015
COMPACT FIRE-EXTINGUISHING	9,149,671	10/6/2015
SYSTEM WITH HIGH-PRESSURE		
FOAM PROPORTIONING SYSTEM	0.106.066	0/8/2015
SMART CONNECTOR FOR	9,126,066	9/8/2015
INTEGRATION OF A FOAM PROPORTIONING SYSTEM WITH		
FIRE EXTINGUISING EQUIPMENT DUAL VERTICAL CONTROL	D642 125	07/26/2011
PANEL PANEL	D642,135	0//20/2011
DUAL HORIZONTAL CONTROL	D642 227	08/16/2011
	D643,377	08/10/2011
PANEL		<u> </u>

# U.S. Patent Applications

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
REDUNDANT STATIONARY FIRE	PCT/US2011/051049	9/9/2011
FIGHTING SYSTEM AND METHOD		i

US-DOCS\128325177.2

US-DOCS\128325177.2

**RECORDED: 02/15/2024**